
FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

The California Fire Code and Title 8 of the Municipal Code authorize imposition and
collection of fees for services rendered by the Fire Department.

Fire Department fees for permit applications, clearances, plan reviews, inspections and
extraordinary services shall be as follows.

sEcTtoN 1

A.

B.
Open

SPECIAKTT PERMITS . :

lnitial Review (no further action required) $30.00

Specialty Permits (Examples: Place of Assembly, Pyrotechnics, Fireworks,
Flames or Torches, Open Burning, Motion Pictures, Special Events, etc.)

L First Permit

2. Additional Permits

$132.00

$63.00 per additional permit

Additional time: staff time over two (2) hours is charged at a rate of
$179.00 per hour.

SECTION 2 FIRE CLEARANCE REQUIRED BY STATE FIRE MARSHAL OR
COUNry AGENCY

State Mandated Pre-inspection Fees
Licensed Care Pre-lnspection 25 or less (residents)
Licensed Care Pre-lnspection 26 or more (residents)

lnitial Fire Clearance
1-6 clients No fee State Law
7-12 clients
13 or more clients
Hospitals

SECTION 3 PLAN REUEWTF|ELD THST.AND INSPECTION$

A. lnitial Review (no further action required)

B. Fire Suppression Systems.

Hood extinguishing system
Special Sprinkler System.

(BBQ, small spray painting areas, dumpsters, etc.).

$50.00
$100.00

$0.00
$262.00
$362.00

$1,066.00

$30.00

$162.00
$162.00

Sprinkler System NFPA 13, 13R
Hydraulically calculated system or pipe schedule system (new)
Small 20-100 Heads: $363.00 plus $2.00 per head
Medium 101-250 Heads: $399.00 plus $2.00 per head
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Large 251 Heads and up: $440.00 plus $2.00 per head
Additional system test or inspection $99.00

Sprinkler Alterations / Tenant lmprovement: $96.00 plus $2.00 per head

Sprinkler system NFPA 13D
Spray booths (vehicle)
Standpipe system (wet or dry)
Underground piping only

Fire Detection/Alarm Systems

Fire Alarm System $343.00 plus $4.00 per initiating device

$162.00

$167.00
$265.00
$318.00
$367.00

$216.00
$318.00
$418.00
$523.00

$113.00 first tank/
$62.00 each additional tank

$1 13.00 first tank/
$62.00 each additional tank

$1 13.00 per tank

$1 13.00

$216.00
$162.00
$216.00
$418.00

C.

*Additional field test or inspection $1 13.00.

D. Construction for New and Addition/Remodel

Residential dwellings and lodging houses (R-3)

Apartment Houses (R-1)
3 -5 units
6 - 10 units
11 - 15 units
16 + units

Commercial Occupancies
0 - 2,000 sq ft
2,001- 5,000 sq ft
5,001 - 10,000 sq ft
10,001 + sq ft

Removal

lnstallation

F. LPG Tanks
lnstallation

G. Medical Gas Systems

E. Underground and Above Ground Flammable Liquid Storage Tanks
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