FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

The California Fire Code and Title 8 of the Municipal Code authorize imposition and collection of fees for services rendered by the Fire Department.

Fire Department fees for permit applications, clearances, plan reviews, inspections and extraordinary services shall be as follows:

SECTION 1 SPECIALTY PERMITS

Α. Initial Review (no further action required) \$30.00

- B. Specialty Permits (Examples: Place of Assembly, Pyrotechnics, Fireworks, Open Flames or Torches, Open Burning, Motion Pictures, Special Events, etc.)
 - 1. First Permit

\$132.00

2. Additional Permits \$63.00 per additional permit

Additional time: staff time over two (2) hours is charged at a rate of \$179.00 per hour.

SECTION 2 FIRE CLEARANCE REQUIRED BY STATE FIRE MARSHAL OR **COUNTY AGENCY**

011		—	parties.
Stata	hatchne!\/	Pre-inspection	LAGC
Otate	Manualeu	1 16-11906611011	1 553

Licensed Care Pre-Inspection 25 or less (residents)	\$50.00
Licensed Care Pre-Inspection 26 or more (residents)	\$100.00

Initial Eiro Claaranaa

initial Fire Clearance	
1-6 clients No fee State Law	\$0.00
7-12 clients	\$262.00
13 or more clients	\$362.00
Hospitals	\$1,066.00

SECTION 3 PLAN REVIEW/FIELD TEST AND INSPECTIONS

A. Initial Review (no further action required)	\$30.00
B. Fire Suppression Systems.	
Hood extinguishing system	\$162.00 \$162.00
(BBQ, small spray painting areas, dumpsters, etc.).	

Sprinkler System NFPA 13, 13R

Hydraulically calculated system or pipe schedule system (new)

20-100 Heads: \$363.00 plus \$2.00 per head Small Medium 101-250 Heads: \$399.00 plus \$2.00 per head

Large 251 Heads an Additional system test or inspection	nd up: \$440.00 plus \$2.00 per head on \$99.00
Sprinkler Alterations / Tenant Imp	provement: \$96.00 plus \$2.00 per head
Sprinkler system NFPA 13D Spray booths (vehicle) Standpipe system (wet or dry) Underground piping only	\$216.00 \$162.00 \$216.00 \$418.00
C. Fire Detection/Alarm Systems	
Fire Alarm System \$343 *Additional field test or inspection	3.00 plus \$4.00 per initiating device \$113.00.
D. Construction for New and Addition/R	emodel
Residential dwellings and lodging ho	uses (R-3) \$162.00
Apartment Houses (R-1) 3 -5 units 6 - 10 units 11 - 15 units 16 + units	\$167.00 \$265.00 \$318.00 \$367.00
Commercial Occupancies 0 - 2,000 sq ft 2,001 - 5,000 sq ft 5,001 - 10,000 sq ft 10,001 + sq ft	\$216.00 \$318.00 \$418.00 \$523.00
E. Underground and Above Ground Fla	mmable Liquid Storage Tanks
Removal	\$113.00 first tank/ \$62.00 each additional tank
Installation	\$113.00 first tank/ \$62.00 each additional tank
F. LPG Tanks Installation	\$113.00 per tank

\$113.00

G. Medical Gas Systems